ASX RELEASE
21 August 2023

LOCKSLEY RESOURCES LIMITED
ACN 629 672144

Level 8, London House

216 St Georges Terrace

Perth Western Australia 6000
Tel: +61 (08) 9481 0389
Facsimile: +61(08) 9463 6103

CONTACT

Mr Stephen Woodham

Managing Director

Tel: +61 417 293 449
woodhams@locksleyresources.com.au

DIRECTORS
Adam Giles
Stephen Woodham
Stephen Brockhurst

TICKER
ASX: LKY

SHARES ON ISSUE
87,499,996

ll] Locksley
Resources

EXPLORATION UPDATE

LOCATION: Tottenham, NSW

UPDATE: DRILLING AT TOTTENHAM
RETURNS UP TO 5.03% COPPER AND
0.53G/T GOLD

Locksley Resources Limited is pleased to announce
that all assay results have been received from the
drilling program conducted at the Tottenham
Copper-Gold Project.

Highlights:
+ Results received for 18 RC drillholes totaling 3,267m

+  Drilling was designed to add to known resources and extend into
new areas

+  Global Inferred JORC Mineral Resource stands at 9.86Mt @ 0.72%
Cu, 0.22g/t Au prior to current drilling program

« Mount Royal — Orange Plains infill drilling
+  8m @ 157% Cu and 0.6g/t Au from 65m (TORC030)
+ Including 2m @ 5.03% Cu and 0.53g/t Au from 67m

Locksley Resources Limited Managing Director, Steve
Woodham commented:

“Two recent drilling programs were completed during the first half of

this year at the Tottenham Copper project in NSW. Resource infill drilling
continues to improve on current figures and confirms the deposit remains
open at depth.

DHEM is being planned for drillholes that encountered mineralisation and
if successful will provide further drill targets.

The recent drilling campaign also tested regional EM anomalies.

Follow up drilling is required to continue expanding the project parameters.
Locksley is well funded to continue our commitment in adding to the copper
gold Resource at Tottenham.”

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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Figure 1: RC chip tray TORC030 60m to 80m - Annotated with Copper, Gold Grades
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Figure 2: Tottenham Project overview on Airborne Magnetics RTP Image
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EXPLORATION UPDATE

Drilling Results

Locksley Resources Limited (ASX:LKY) (“Locksley” or “the Company”) have
received all assay results from the RC drilling program conducted during the
2nd quarter of 2023. Drilling predominantly focused on testing targets for
additional resources to complement the existing Inferred JORC Minerall
Resource Estimate (MRE) of 9.86 Mt @ 0.72% Cu and 0.22g/t Au at the Mount
Royal - Orange Plains Deposit.

Mount Royal - Orange Plains
Infill Drilling

Hole TORCO030 was drilled within the Mount Royal — Orange Plains MRE and
returned 8m @ 1.57% Cu and 0.16g/t Au with a higher-grade core of
2m @ 5.03% Cu and 0.53g/t Au.

TORCO30 is interpreted to represent the portion of the deposit that displays
high-grade ‘lodes’ or ‘ribbons’ within the broader global resource, with more
drilling these ‘ribbons’ are open down plunge and have the potential to
significantly increase the grade and tonnage of the overall resource.

Additional infill drilling within the Mount Royal — Orange Plains MRE included
TORCO31 which returned 10m @ 0.42% Cu and O.35g/t Au, including Im @ 1.19%
Cu and 0.31g/t Au.

A number of holes (TORC036-039) were drilled to test interpreted west
plunging sulphide ribbons', down plunge of the Orange Plains portion of the
resource. Three of the four holes intersected significant copper, gold
mineralisation:

+  TORCO036 - 2m @ 145% Cu and 115g/t Au from 158m

«  TORCO037 —1Im @ 0.56% Cu and O.]6g/t Au from 162m
+ Including Im @ 1.43% Cu and O.399/t Au from 162m; and
+ Including Im @ 1.70% Cu and 0.43g/t Au from 172m

e TORCO038 - 2m @ 1.10% Cu and O.QOg/t Au from 152m; and
« Im @ 2.77% Cu and 0.95g/t Au from 176m

1. LKY Investor Presentation - 15 September 2022

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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Figure 3: Plan view showing drilling locations relative to MRE domain outlines

Bogan River
The Bogan River prospect is approximately 600m north-west of Mount Royal — Orange Plains.

Three (3) holes were drilled following up a previous drill intercept of 16m @ 6.94% Cu from 3m (TPRC043)!
associated with historic underground workings.

All three holes were abandoned due to intercepting cavities located within historic mine workings,
encouragingly one hole (TORC035) returned 5m @ 0.89% Cu and 0.43g/t Au from 30m immediately prior
to intersecting underground workings. The Bogan River prospect therefore remains open.

1. LKY Investor Presentation - 15 September 2022
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Jimmy Woodser

Jimmy Woodser Prospect lies approximately 5.5km east-south-east of Mount Royal — Orange Plains and
3.3km south-west of Carolina Deposits.

Four (4) holes were drilled to follow-up the previous drill intercept of 24m @ 0.73% Cu from 32m (TPRC057)'
spatially related to modelled EM conductors.

Two (2) of the holes intercepted mineralisation JWRCO002 returned 9m @ 0.29% Cu and 0.0Sg/t Au from
29m.

Mineralisation remains open at Jimmy Woodser and requires additional drilling to test down plunge of the
known copper, gold mineralisation.
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Figure 4: Jimmy Woodser Prospect - Plan view showing drilling locations

1. LKY Investor Presentation - 15 September 2022
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Electromagnetic (EM) Anomalies

Additional targets were identified in the latest geophysical HeliTEM? survey conducted over parts of
EL6592, EL8384 and EL9307 during June 2022. The 1066.2-line km survey has identified new additional
anomalies located at Lacey’s Tank, Jimmy Woodser Mine and Effies Ace Mine. Some of the identified
electro-magnetic (EM) anomalies are located to the east of the Mount Royal-Orange Plains deposit
with the potential to significantly increase the strike of the copper-gold trend.
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Figure 5: Tottenham Project — Historic drillholes and ranked HeliTEM? anomalies in the Tottenham area
with current resources shown in orange.

The HeliTEM? results indicate that a large portion of the central and southern areas of EL6592 contain
multiple prospective EM conductors. Three (3) holes were drilled at Lacey’s Tank (LTRC001-003) following
up EM anomalies with surface indications of copper-gold mineralisation, the holes did not return any
significant copper-gold anomalism, most of the generated EM anomalies from the 2022 survey remain
untested.

The Board of Directors of Locksley Resources Limited authorised the release of this announcement.

Further information contact:

Mr Stephen Woodham

Managing Director

T: +61 8 9481 0389

E: woodhams@locksleyresources.com.au

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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Table 1: Drillhole Collar Information

Prospect Hole_ID TD_(m) Easting_ Northing_ Elevation_(m) Collar_Dip  Azimuth_MGA
MGA94_55  MGA94_55
Orange Plains TORCO029 180 534635 6432842 228 -50 010
Orange Plains TORCO030 150 534439 6433200 231 -57 002
Orange Plains TORCO3I 180 534389 6433145 232 -58 003
Chris Watson TORC032 360 534200 6432797 237 -65 858
Bogan River TORCO033 31 532535 6433982 239 -50 003
Bogan River TORCO034 37 532535 6433976 239 =65 002
Bogan River TORCO035 37 532612 6433949 241 -bb 001
Chris Watson TORCO036 276 533695 6433145 239 -62 359
Chris Watson TORCO037 258 533880 6433146 235 -62 007
Chris Watson TORCO038 276 534046 6433103 233 -62 008
Orange Plains TORCO039 276 534211 6433129 232 -62 010
Jimmy Wood- JWRCOO0I1 240 540248 6431827 245 =57 350
ser
Jimmy Wood- JWRC002 210 540150 6432441 248 -60 352
ser
Jimmy Wood- JWRC003 78 540318 6432515 248 -65 341
ser
Jimmy Wood- JWRC004 120 540500 6432576 243 -60 343
ser
Lacey's Tank LTRCOOI 180 532624 6439324 224 =B 357
Lacey's Tank LTRC0O02 198 532638 6439222 226 -50 001
Lacey's Tank LTRC0O03 180 533474 6439458 214 -50 038

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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Compliance Statements

Forward-Looking Statements

This document may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements include,
but are not limited to, statements concerning the Company's planned exploration program and
other statements that are not historical facts. When used in this document, the words such as
“could,” “plan,” “expect,” “intend,” “may”, “potential,” “should,”, “further” and similar expressions are
forward- looking statements. Although the Company believes that its expectations reflected

in these forward- looking statements are reasonable, such statements involve risks and
uncertainties and no assurance can be given that further exploration will result in additional
Mineral Resources.

Competent Persons

Except where indicated, exploration and technical information above have been reviewed and
compiled by David Ward BSc, a Competent Person who is a Member of the Australian Institute
of Mining and Metallurgy, (Member Number 228604) with over 25 years of experience in metallic
minerals mining, exploration and development, and has sufficient experience which is relevant
to the style of mineralisation and type of deposits under consideration as a Competent Person
as defined in the 2012 Edition of the “Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results,
Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves”. Mr Ward is a part-time employee and shareholder of
Locksley Resources Limited and consents to the inclusion of this technical information in the
format and context in which it appears.

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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About the Tottenham Project

The Tottenham Project is an advanced Cu-Au exploration project that
consists of four Exploration Licences, (EL6592, EL6656, EL8384, EL9307),
covering 470km?, located in the Lachlan Fold Belt of central New South Wales.
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Tottenham Project location

The Tottenham deposits are hosted within the Ordovician Girilambone Group
that also host the Tritton and Girilambone Mines and Constellation Deposit,
110km to the north-northwest (Aeris Resources Ltd.). Resources have been
defined at both the Mount Royal to Orange Plains and Carolina Deposits for a
global inferred resource of:

9.86Mt @ 0.72% Cu, 0.22g/t Au, 2g/t Ag at a 0.3% Cu cut off.

The Competent Person for the 2022 Resource is Mr Jeremy Peters FAUsIMM CcP(Geo, Min), a
Director of Burnt Shirt Pty Ltd. The Mineral Resource estimate is stated in accordance with the
provisions of the JORC Code (2012). Mr Peters has more than five years’ experience in the
estimation and reporting of Mineral Resources for base metals mineralisation in Australia and
overseas, to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the ‘Australasian
Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves. Mr Peters
consents to the inclusion in the presentation of the matters based on his information in the
form and context in which it appears.

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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Table 2: Drilling Assay Results

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 0.00 2.00 2 0.01 -0.5 271 7
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO0O0I 2.00 4.00 2 0.01 -05 €5 73
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 4.00 6.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 132 82
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 6.00 8.00 2 0.01 -0.5 m 84
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 8.00 10.00 2 0.01 -05 99 79
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0O0I1 10.00 12.00 2 0.01 -05 77 77
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 12.00 14.00 2 0.02 -0.5 99 75
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO0O0I 14.00 16.00 2 -0.01 -05 80 74
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 16.00 18.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 101 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 18.00 20.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 144 103
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 20.00 22.00 2 -0.01 -05 103 88
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0O0I1 22.00 24.00 2 0.01 -05 98 86
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 24.00 26.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 73 99
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 26.00 28.00 2 0.01 -05 81 83
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 28.00 30.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 81 77
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 30.00 32.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 40 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 32.00 34.00 2 -0.01 -05 78 123
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO0O0I1 34.00 36.00 2 -0.01 -05 41 90
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 36.00 38.00 2 0.01 -0.5 64 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 38.00 40.00 2 -0.01 =05 38 90
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 40.00 42.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 15 77
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 42.00 44.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 10 5]
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 44.00 46.00 2 0.01 -05 9 31
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 46.00 48.00 2 -0.01 -05 n 54
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 48.00 50.00 2 0.02 -0.5 12 48
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 50.00 52.00 2 -0.01 =05 13 4
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 52.00 54.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 8 24
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 54.00 56.00 2 0.01 -0.5 13 33
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 56.00 58.00 2 0.01 -05 9 52
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 58.00 60.00 2 -0.01 -05 9 39
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 60.00 62.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 20 51
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO0O0I 62.00 64.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 47
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 64.00 66.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 18 92
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 66.00 68.00 2 0.01 -0.5 16 87
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 68.00 70.00 2 0.01 -05 25 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO0O0I1 70.00 72.00 2 0.01 -05 30 13
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCO0OI 72.00 74.00 2 0.02 -0.5 33 13
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 74.00 76.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 88
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 76.00 78.00 2 0.01 -0.5 9 42
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 78.00 80.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 36 90

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 80.00 82.00 2 -0.01 =05 39 67
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 82.00 84.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 102
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 84.00 86.00 2 0.01 -05 9 50
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 86.00 88.00 2 0.01 -05 10 55
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 88.00 90.00 2 -0.01 -05 8 55
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 90.00 92.00 2 -0.01 -05 9 46
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 92.00 94.00 2 -0.01 -05 1l 48
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 94.00 96.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 88
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 96.00 98.00 2 -0.01 =05 16 102
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 98.00 100.00 2 0.01 -05 9 49
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 100.00 102.00 2 -0.01 -05 8 44
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 102.00 104.00 2 0.01 -05 13 49
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 104.00 106.00 2 0.01 -0.5 6 41
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 106.00 108.00 2 0.01 -05 7 28
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 108.00 110.00 2 -0.01 =05 9 24
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 110.00 112.00 2 -0.01 -05 2 18
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 112.00 114.00 2 -0.01 -05 5 21
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 114.00 116.00 2 0.01 -05 5 25
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 116.00 118.00 2 0.01 -05 7 28
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 118.00 120.00 2 0.01 -05 6 31
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 120.00 122.00 2 0.02 =05 4 32
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 122.00 124.00 2 -0.01 -05 5 39
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 124.00 126.00 2 0.01 -05 ) 44
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 126.00 128.00 2 0.01 -05 6 32
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 128.00 130.00 2 0.01 -05 3 17
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 130.00 132.00 2 -0.01 -05 5 15
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 132.00 134.00 2 0.01 =05 10 50
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 134.00 136.00 2 -0.01 -05 1 74
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 136.00 138.00 2 0.01 -05 8 6l
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 138.00 140.00 2 0.01 -05 7 59
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 140.00 142.00 2 0.01 -0.5 10 66
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 142.00 144.00 2 0.02 -05 10 46
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 144.00 146.00 2 0.01 =05 21 79
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 146.00 148.00 2 -0.01 -05 26 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 148.00 150.00 2 -0.01 -05 2 83
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 150.00 152.00 2 0.01 -05 37 104
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 152.00 154.00 2 -0.01 -05 42 104
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 154.00 156.00 2 0.01 -05 33 106
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 156.00 158.00 2 -0.01 =05 49 88
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 158.00 160.00 2 -0.01 -05 38 72
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 160.00 162.00 2 -0.01 -05 19 64
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 162.00 164.00 2 -0.01 -05 23 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 164.00 166.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 86

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 166.00 168.00 2 -0.01 =05 58 54
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 168.00 170.00 2 -0.01 -05 12 40
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 170.00 172.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 83
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 172.00 174.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 88
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 174.00 176.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 23 G
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 176.00 178.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 178.00 180.00 2 -0.01 =05 27 100
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 180.00 182.00 2 -0.01 -05 30 13
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 182.00 184.00 2 -0.01 -05 12 53
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 184.00 186.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 24
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 186.00 188.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 97
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 188.00 190.00 2 -0.01 -05 23 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 190.00 192.00 2 -0.01 =05 m 18
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 192.00 194.00 2 -0.01 -05 10 29
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 194.00 196.00 2 -0.01 -05 10 24
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 196.00 198.00 2 -0.01 -05 1 18
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 198.00 200.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 47
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 200.00 202.00 2 -0.01 -05 22 87
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 202.00 204.00 2 -0.01 =03 13 69
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 204.00 206.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 82
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 206.00 208.00 2 -0.01 -05 23 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 208.00 210.00 2 0.01 -05 8 37
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 210.00 212.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 €7
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 212.00 214.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 82
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 214.00 216.00 2 -0.01 =03 13 70
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 216.00 218.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 69
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 218.00 220.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 62
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 220.00 222.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 66
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 222.00 224.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 70
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 224.00 226.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 7
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 226.00 228.00 2 -0.01 =03 20 80
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 228.00 230.00 2 -0.01 -05 14 98
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 230.00 232.00 2 -0.01 -05 33 123
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 232.00 234.00 2 -0.01 -05 55 9l
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 234.00 236.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 89
Jimmy Woodser |  JWRCOOI 236.00 238.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 90
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCOOI 238.00 240.00 2 -0.01 =03 18 73
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 0.00 1.00 1 -0.01 -05 86 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 1.00 2.00 1 0.01 -05 94 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 2.00 3.00 1 -0.01 -05 93 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 3.00 4.00 1 -0.01 -05 81 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 4.00 5.00 1 -0.01 -05 87 104
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 5.00 6.00 1 -0.01 -05 56 77

www.locksleyresources.com.au
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 6.00 7.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 74 125
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 7.00 8.00 1 0.01 -05 65 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 8.00 9.00 1 -0.01 -05 54 105
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 9.00 10.00 1 -0.01 -05 74 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 10.00 11.00 1 -0.01 -05 64 84
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 1.00 12.00 1 -0.01 -05 69 m
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 12.00 13.00 1 -0.01 -05 77 103
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 13.00 14.00 1 -0.01 -05 101 90
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 14.00 15.00 1 -0.01 =05 €15 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 15.00 16.00 1 0.01 -05 105 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 16.00 17.00 1 0.01 -05 €2 98
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 17.00 18.00 1 0.01 -05 106 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 18.00 19.00 1 0.02 -05 4] 81
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 19.00 20.00 1 0.02 -05 65 85
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 20.00 21.00 1 0.1 =05 2040 672
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 21.00 22.00 1 0.06 -05 1630 565
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 22.00 23.00 1 0.02 -05 746 492
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 23.00 24.00 1 0.03 -05 659 452
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 24.00 25.00 1 0.04 -05 551 148
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 25.00 26.00 1 0.07 -05 743 380
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 26.00 27.00 1 0.03 =05 1025 43]
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 27.00 28.00 1 -0.01 -05 164 147
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 28.00 29.00 1 0.01 -05 629 390
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 29.00 30.00 1 0.04 -0.5 2520 806
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 30.00 31.00 1 0.01 -05 751 376
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 31.00 32.00 1 0.02 -05 922 353
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 32.00 33.00 1 0.1 =05 2540 754
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 33.00 34.00 1 012 -05 4270 1290
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 34.00 35.00 1 0.16 0.7 5550 1490
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 35.00 36.00 1 0.07 -05 3960 175
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 36.00 37.00 1 0.05 =05 2690 960
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 37.00 38.00 1 0.6 -05 3230 887
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 38.00 39.00 1 0.05 =05 8l 392
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 39.00 40.00 1 0.01 -05 45] 278
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 40.00 41.00 1 0.02 -05 326 210
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 41.00 42.00 1 0.08 -05 1020 292
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 42.00 43.00 1 0.02 -05 198 172
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 43.00 44.00 1 0.01 -05 189 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 44.00 45.00 1 0.01 -05 97 85
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 45.00 46.00 1 0.01 -05 64 82
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 46.00 47.00 1 0.01 -05 59 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 47.00 48.00 1 -0.01 -05 131 92
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 48.00 49.00 1 0.01 -05 n4 109
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||| Locksley
Resources

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 49.00 50.00 1 0.01 -05 649 83
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 50.00 51.00 1 0.01 -05 189 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 51.00 52.00 1 -0.01 -05 65 106
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 52.00 53.00 1 0.01 -05 70
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 53.00 54.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 24 90
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 54.00 55.00 1 -0.01 -05 23 75
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 55.00 56.00 1 -0.01 -05 24 72
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 56.00 57.00 1 -0.01 -05 130 76
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 57.00 58.00 1 0.01 -05 46 73
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 58.00 59.00 1 -0.01 -05 40 78
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 59.00 60.00 1 0.01 -0.5 €8 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 60.00 61.00 1 0.01 -05 57 87
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 61.00 62.00 1 0.01 -05 44 80
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 62.00 63.00 1 0.01 -05 32 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 63.00 64.00 1 0.01 -05 104 8
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 64.00 65.00 1 -0.01 -05 149 99
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 65.00 66.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 87 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 66.00 67.00 1 -0.01 -05 109 85
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 67.00 68.00 1 0.02 -05 103 92
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 68.00 69.00 1 -0.01 -05 98 103
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 69.00 70.00 1 -0.01 -05 133 8
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 70.00 71.00 1 0.01 -05 85 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 71.00 72.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 100 78
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 72.00 73.00 1 -0.01 -05 20 75
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 73.00 74.00 1 0.03 -05 78 85
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 74.00 75.00 1 0.01 -05 20 78
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 75.00 76.00 1 0.02 -05 15 77
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 76.00 77.00 1 0.02 -05 75 92
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 77.00 78.00 1 0.05 -0.5 655 n2
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 78.00 79.00 1 0.04 -05 358 122
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 79.00 80.00 1 -0.01 -05 312 17
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 80.00 81.00 1 -0.01 -05 43 104
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 81.00 82.00 1 -0.01 -05 93 103
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 82.00 83.00 1 -0.01 -05 134 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 83.00 84.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 108 104
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 84.00 856.00 1 0.01 -05 82 106
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 85.00 86.00 1 -0.01 -05 75 102
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 86.00 87.00 1 0.02 -05 54 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 87.00 88.00 1 -0.01 -05 19 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 88.00 89.00 1 0.01 -05 33 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 89.00 90.00 1 0.03 -0.5 82 98
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 90.00 92.00 2 0.01 -0.5 82 92
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 92.00 94.00 2 -0.01 -05 104 101
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||| Locksley
Resources

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 94.00 96.00 2 -0.01 =05 141 15
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 96.00 98.00 2 0.01 -05 64 118
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 98.00 100.00 2 0.01 -05 17 65
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 100.00 102.00 2 -0.01 -05 24 67
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 102.00 104.00 2 0.01 -0.5 23 66
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 104.00 106.00 2 -0.01 -05 12 43
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 106.00 108.00 2 0.01 =05 19 42
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 108.00 110.00 2 0.01 -05 74 30
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 110.00 112.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 57
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 112.00 114.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 51
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 114.00 116.00 2 -0.01 -05 21 82
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 116.00 118.00 2 -0.01 -05 12 49
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 118.00 120.00 2 -0.01 =05 15 64
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 120.00 122.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 69
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 122.00 124.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 62
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 124.00 126.00 2 -0.01 -05 67 78
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 126.00 128.00 2 0.31 =05 287 129
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 128.00 130.00 2 -0.01 -05 9 109
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 130.00 132.00 2 0.04 =03 345 234
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 132.00 134.00 2 0.04 -05 502 2061
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 134.00 136.00 2 -0.01 -05 32 74
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 136.00 138.00 2 -0.01 -05 54 119
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 138.00 140.00 2 -0.01 -05 53 n8
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 140.00 142.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 112
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 142.00 144.00 2 -0.01 =05 34 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 144.00 146.00 2 -0.01 -05 36 105
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 146.00 148.00 2 -0.01 -05 51 126
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 148.00 150.00 2 -0.01 -05 36 m
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 150.00 152.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 42 123
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 152.00 154.00 2 -0.01 -05 36 123
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 154.00 156.00 2 -0.01 =05 15 74
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 156.00 158.00 2 -0.01 -05 16 65
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 158.00 160.00 2 -0.01 -05 16 83
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 160.00 162.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 75
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 162.00 164.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 33 105
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 164.00 166.00 2 -0.01 -05 12 59
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 166.00 168.00 2 -0.01 =03 m 58
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 168.00 170.00 2 -0.01 -05 21 90
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 170.00 172.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 90
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 172.00 174.00 2 -0.01 -05 22 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 174.00 176.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 29 102
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 176.00 178.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 108
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 178.00 180.00 2 -0.01 =03 28 94
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||| Locksley
Resources

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 180.00 182.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 69
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 182.00 184.00 2 -0.01 -05 24 84
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 184.00 186.00 2 0.01 -0.5 37/ 130
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 186.00 188.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 74
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 188.00 190.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 12 80
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 190.00 192.00 2 -0.01 -05 26
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 192.00 194.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 88
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 194.00 196.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 106
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 196.00 198.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 76
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 198.00 200.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 69
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 200.00 202.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 34 87
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 202.00 204.00 2 -0.01 -05 40 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 204.00 206.00 2 -0.01 -05 43 72
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 206.00 208.00 2 -0.01 -05 43 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC002 208.00 210.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 24 58
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 0.00 1.00 1 0.02 -05 955 361
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 1.00 2.00 1 0.01 -0.5 434 190
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 2.00 3.00 1 0.02 -05 2100 588
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 3.00 4.00 1 0.14 -05 2440 660
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 4.00 5.00 1 0.02 -05 924 406
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 5.00 6.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 200 187
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 6.00 7.00 1 0.01 -05 486 201
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 7.00 8.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 220 174
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 8.00 9.00 1 0.01 -05 189 193
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 9.00 10.00 1 -0.01 -05 165 142
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 10.00 1.00 1 -0.01 -05 156 120
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 1.00 12.00 1 -0.01 -05 17 109
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 12.00 13.00 1 -0.01 -05 m 78
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 13.00 14.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 90 81
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 14.00 15.00 1 -0.01 -05 191 147
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 15.00 16.00 1 -0.01 -05 222 206
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 16.00 17.00 1 0.01 -05 645 352
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 17.00 18.00 1 0.07 0.6 2680 761
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 18.00 19.00 1 0.07 -05 2780 776
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 19.00 20.00 1 0.12 11 5010 1025
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 20.00 21.00 1 0.04 -05 1925 765
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 21.00 22.00 1 0.08 0.8 2180 898
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 22.00 23.00 1 0.08 0.5 310 822
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 23.00 24.00 1 0.05 -05 2110 630
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 24.00 25.00 1 0.04 -05 1475 565
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 25.00 26.00 1 0.02 -0.5 920 489
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 26.00 27.00 1 0.08 -0.5 3330 1090
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 27.00 28.00 1 0.06 -05 2800 1100
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||| Locksley
Resources

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 28.00 29.00 1 0.04 =05 1520 721
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 29.00 30.00 1 0.02 -05 1525 726
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 30.00 31.00 1 0.02 -05 1060 550
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 31.00 32.00 1 0.02 -05 1515 585
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 32.00 33.00 1 0.03 =03 960 702
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 33.00 34.00 1 0.02 -05 739 639
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 34.00 35.00 1 0.01 =05 130 603
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 35.00 36.00 1 0.03 -05 1975 649
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 36.00 37.00 1 0.05 -05 2710 690
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 37.00 38.00 1 0.01 -05 694 274
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 38.00 39.00 1 0.03 =03 1420 500
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 39.00 40.00 1 0.01 -05 474 225
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 40.00 41.00 1 0.01 =05 223 133
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 41.00 42.00 1 0.04 -05 348 168
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 42.00 43.00 1 0.03 -05 186 99
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 43.00 44.00 1 0.02 -05 213 126
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 44.00 45.00 1 0.01 -05 134 122
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 45.00 46.00 1 0.02 -05 134 121
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 46.00 47.00 1 0.02 =05 100 10
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 47.00 48.00 1 0.02 -05 146 146
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 48.00 49.00 1 0.02 -05 166 109
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 49.00 50.00 1 0.02 -05 394 165
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 50.00 51.00 1 0.04 -05 488 186
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 51.00 52.00 1 0.01 -05 422 253
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 52.00 53.00 1 0.01 =05 131 145
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 53.00 54.00 1 -0.01 -05 133 147
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 54.00 55.00 1 -0.01 -05 41 121
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 55.00 56.00 1 -0.01 -05 42 125
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 56.00 57.00 1 -0.01 -05 B 15
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 57.00 58.00 1 -0.01 -05 46 121
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 58.00 59.00 1 -0.01 =05 37 126
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 59.00 60.00 1 -0.01 -05 40 121
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 60.00 61.00 1 -0.01 -05 43 129
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 61.00 62.00 1 -0.01 -05 32 125
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 62.00 63.00 1 -0.01 -05 101 156
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 63.00 64.00 1 -0.01 -05 48 166
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 64.00 65.00 1 -0.01 -05 244 243
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 65.00 66.00 1 -0.01 -05 195 261
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 66.00 67.00 1 -0.01 -05 156 314
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 67.00 68.00 1 0.02 -05 98 155
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 68.00 69.00 1 0.02 -05 n3 122
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 69.00 70.00 1 0.01 -05 66 99
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 70.00 71.00 1 0.01 =03 83 91
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||| Locksley
Resources

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 71.00 72.00 1 0.01 -05 144 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 72.00 73.00 1 0.02 -0.5 165 83
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 73.00 74.00 1 0.04 -05 129 83
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 74.00 75.00 1 0.02 -05 97 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 75.00 76.00 1 0.01 -0.5 m 81
Jimmy Woodser | JWRCO003 76.00 77.00 1 0.02 -05 104 75
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC003 77.00 78.00 1 0.01 -05 100 7
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 0.00 1.00 1 0.02 -05 7 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 1.00 2.00 1 -0.01 -05 83 82
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 2.00 3.00 1 -0.01 -05 61 81
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 3.00 4.00 1 0.01 -0.5 107 79
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 4.00 5.00 1 0.01 -05 131 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 5.00 6.00 1 0.01 -05 210 92
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 6.00 7.00 1 0.02 -05 108 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 7.00 8.00 1 0.01 -05 60 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 8.00 9.00 1 0.01 -05 44 97
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 9.00 10.00 1 0.01 -0.5 45 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 10.00 1.00 1 0.01 -05 43 9l
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 11.00 12.00 1 0.05 -05 89 85
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 12.00 13.00 1 0.02 -05 47 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 13.00 14.00 1 0.01 -05 20 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 14.00 15.00 1 0.01 -05 38 97
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 15.00 16.00 1 0.02 -0.5 66 108
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 16.00 17.00 1 0.03 -05 72 99
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 17.00 18.00 1 0.02 -05 131 124
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 18.00 19.00 1 0.02 -0.5 109 125
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 19.00 20.00 1 0.02 -0.5 83 108
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 20.00 21.00 1 0.02 -05 102 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 21.00 22.00 1 0.02 -0.5 104 104
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 22.00 23.00 1 0.02 -05 95 93
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 23.00 24.00 1 0.02 -05 123 107
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 24.00 25.00 1 0.01 -05 150 m
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 25.00 26.00 1 0.01 -05 136 100
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 26.00 27.00 1 0.01 -05 97 107
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 27.00 28.00 1 0.03 -0.5 145 121
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 28.00 29.00 1 0.03 -05 136 n7
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 29.00 30.00 1 0.02 -05 134 109
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 30.00 31.00 1 0.02 -0.5 93 m
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 31.00 32.00 1 0.06 -05 89 101
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 32.00 33.00 1 0.02 -05 68 127
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 33.00 34.00 1 0.04 -0.5 147 143
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 34.00 35.00 1 0.02 -05 72 116
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 35.00 36.00 1 0.02 -05 65 110
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Resources

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 36.00 37.00 1 0.04 -0.5 16 13
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 37.00 38.00 1 0.05 -05 158 115
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 38.00 39.00 1 0.03 =05 106 135
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 39.00 40.00 1 0.03 -05 66 130
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 40.00 41.00 1 0.04 -05 161 120
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 41.00 42.00 1 0.03 -05 92 106
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 42.00 43.00 1 0.03 -05 154 107
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 43.00 44.00 1 0.02 -05 136 13
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 44.00 45.00 1 0.05 -05 151 98
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 45.00 46.00 1 0.02 -05 76 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 46.00 47.00 1 0.04 -05 151 9
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 47.00 48.00 1 0.02 -05 123 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 48.00 49.00 1 0.01 -05 67 107
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 49.00 50.00 1 0.02 -05 59 103
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 50.00 51.00 1 0.03 =05 96 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 51.00 52.00 1 0.04 -05 137 116
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 52.00 53.00 1 0.04 -05 141 108
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 53.00 54.00 1 0.06 -05 7 96
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 54.00 55.00 1 0.03 -0.5 169 105
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 55.00 56.00 1 0.01 -05 132 97
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 56.00 57.00 1 0.01 -05 93 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 57.00 58.00 1 0.07 -05 50 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 58.00 59.00 1 0.03 -05 94 88
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 59.00 60.00 1 0.01 -05 108 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 60.00 61.00 1 0.03 -05 276 174
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 61.00 62.00 1 0.02 -05 57 134
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 62.00 63.00 1 0.01 =05 25 107
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 63.00 64.00 1 0.02 -05 41 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 64.00 65.00 1 0.02 -05 129 9l
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 65.00 66.00 1 0.06 -05 280 79
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 66.00 67.00 1 0.06 -05 163 108
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 67.00 68.00 1 0.01 -05 15 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 68.00 69.00 1 -0.01 =05 27 80
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 69.00 70.00 1 -0.01 -05 129 86
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 70.00 71.00 1 0.02 -05 99 85
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 71.00 72.00 1 0.01 -05 93 92
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 72.00 73.00 1 0.01 -05 8l 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 73.00 74.00 1 0.01 -05 109 89
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 74.00 75.00 1 0.01 =05 103 93
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 75.00 76.00 1 0.02 -05 131 84
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 76.00 77.00 1 0.01 -05 132 88
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 77.00 78.00 1 -0.01 -05 107 93
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 78.00 79.00 1 -0.01 -05 139 134
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Resources

PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 79.00 80.00 1 -0.01 -05 138 131
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 80.00 81.00 1 -0.01 -05 160 140
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 81.00 82.00 1 0.01 =05 189 168
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 82.00 83.00 1 -0.01 -05 136 166
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 83.00 84.00 1 -0.01 -05 37 94
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 84.00 856.00 1 -0.01 -05 25 234
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 85.00 86.00 1 0.01 -05 21 95
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 86.00 87.00 1 0.01 -05 15 70
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 87.00 88.00 1 0.01 -05 19 80
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 88.00 89.00 1 -0.01 -05 18 77
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 89.00 90.00 1 -0.01 -05 2] 80
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 90.00 91.00 1 0.01 -05 17 82
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 91.00 92.00 1 0.01 -0.5 25 103
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 92.00 93.00 1 -0.01 -05 17 84
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 93.00 94.00 1 -0.01 -05 13 63
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 94.00 95.00 1 0.01 -05 12 6l
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 95.00 96.00 1 0.01 -05 22 87
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 96.00 97.00 1 0.01 -05 20 93
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 97.00 98.00 1 0.01 -05 23 78
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 98.00 99.00 1 0.02 -05 2] 87
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 99.00 100.00 1 0.01 =05 15 63
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 100.00 101.00 1 0.01 -05 14 46
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 101.00 102.00 1 0.01 -05 13 38
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 102.00 103.00 1 0.01 -05 14 70
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 103.00 104.00 1 0.01 -05 16 68
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 104.00 105.00 1 0.01 -05 15 78
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 105.00 106.00 1 0.01 =05 13 90
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 106.00 107.00 1 0.01 -05 16 66
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 107.00 108.00 1 0.01 -05 17 73
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 108.00 109.00 1 0.01 -05 17 76
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 109.00 110.00 1 0.01 -0.5 27 73
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 110.00 1M.00 1 0.01 -05 15 45
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 111.00 112.00 1 0.01 =05 17 64
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 112.00 113.00 1 0.01 -05 18 70
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 113.00 114.00 1 0.01 -05 15 63
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 114.00 115.00 1 0.01 -05 16 67
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 115.00 116.00 1 0.02 -05 16 83
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 116.00 117.00 1 0.01 -05 17 73
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 117.00 118.00 1 0.01 =05 15 67
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 118.00 119.00 1 -0.01 -05 15 49
Jimmy Woodser | JWRC004 119.00 120.00 1 -0.01 -05 14 37

Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 0.00 2.00 2 0.01 -05 190 77
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 2.00 4.00 2 0.01 -0.5 515 79
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 4.00 6.00 2 0.01 -0.5 65 78
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 6.00 8.00 2 0.01 -05 59 87
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 8.00 10.00 2 -0.01 -05 73 7
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 10.00 12.00 2 0.01 -05 73 76
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 12.00 14.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 74 83
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 14.00 16.00 2 0.01 -05 7 78
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 16.00 18.00 2 0.01 -0.5 34 108
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 18.00 20.00 2 0.01 -05 42 102
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 20.00 22.00 2 0.01 -05 26 98
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 22.00 24.00 2 -0.01 -05 24 106
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 24.00 26.00 2 0.01 -0.5 18 m
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 26.00 28.00 2 0.01 -05 30 125
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 28.00 30.00 2 0.01 -0.5 40 140
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 30.00 32.00 2 0.01 -0.5 40 126
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 32.00 34.00 2 0.01 -05 21 el
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 34.00 36.00 2 0.01 -05 5 85
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 36.00 38.00 2 0.01 -0.5 15 101
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 38.00 40.00 2 0.03 -05 13 66
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 40.00 42.00 2 0.02 -0.5 17 71
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 42.00 44.00 2 0.01 -05 38 109
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 44.00 46.00 2 0.01 -05 43 17
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 46.00 48.00 2 0.01 -05 56 90
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 48.00 50.00 2 0.01 -0.5 55 68
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 50.00 52.00 2 0.01 -05 36 121
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 52.00 54.00 2 0.01 -0.5 30 m
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 54.00 56.00 2 0.01 -05 60 201
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 56.00 58.00 2 0.01 -05 47 119
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 58.00 60.00 2 0.01 -05 45 14
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 60.00 62.00 2 0.01 -05 5] 97
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 62.00 64.00 2 0.01 -05 64 126
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 64.00 66.00 2 0.01 -0.5 44 126
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 66.00 68.00 2 0.01 -05 54 123
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 68.00 70.00 2 -0.01 -05 29 107
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 70.00 72.00 2 0.01 -05 25 79
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 72.00 74.00 2 0.01 -05 &5 110
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 74.00 76.00 2 -0.01 -05 39 134
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 76.00 78.00 2 0.01 -0.5 o8 124
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 78.00 80.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 95
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 80.00 82.00 2 -0.01 -05 45 108
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 82.00 84.00 2 -0.01 -05 38 97
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 84.00 86.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 50 106
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 86.00 88.00 2 -0.01 -05 16 87
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 88.00 90.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 34 90
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 90.00 92.00 2 -0.01 =05 34 108
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 92.00 94.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 97
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 94.00 96.00 2 -0.01 =05 17 87
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 96.00 98.00 2 -0.01 -05 36 102
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 98.00 100.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 83
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 100.00 102.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 25 89
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 102.00 104.00 2 -0.01 =03 31 88
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 104.00 106.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 84
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 106.00 108.00 2 -0.01 =05 50 96
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 108.00 110.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 110
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 110.00 112.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 109
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 112.00 114.00 2 -0.01 -05 19 96
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 114.00 116.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 106
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 116.00 118.00 2 -0.01 -05 41 69
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 118.00 120.00 2 0.01 =05 17 65
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 120.00 122.00 2 0.01 -05 21 85
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 122.00 124.00 2 -0.01 -05 46 85
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 124.00 126.00 2 -0.01 -05 47 86
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 126.00 128.00 2 -0.01 =03 66 82
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 128.00 130.00 2 0.03 -05 27 102
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 130.00 132.00 2 0.01 =05 91 105
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 132.00 134.00 2 -0.01 -05 56 93
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 134.00 136.00 2 0.01 -05 81 77
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 136.00 138.00 2 -0.01 -05 63 75
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 138.00 140.00 2 0.01 =03 8l 78
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 140.00 142.00 2 -0.01 -05 93 96
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 142.00 144.00 2 -0.01 =05 8l 80
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 144.00 146.00 2 -0.01 -05 94 87
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 146.00 148.00 2 -0.01 -05 84 81
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 148.00 150.00 2 -0.01 -05 94 86
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 150.00 152.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 62 19
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 152.00 154.00 2 -0.01 -05 77 98
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 154.00 156.00 2 -0.01 =05 60 93
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 156.00 158.00 2 -0.01 -05 83 115
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 158.00 160.00 2 -0.01 -05 67 55
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 160.00 162.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 78 90
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 162.00 164.00 2 0.01 -05 85 88
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 164.00 166.00 2 -0.01 -05 94 82
Laceys Tank LTRCOO1 166.00 168.00 2 -0.01 =05 75 81
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 168.00 170.00 2 -0.01 -05 34 86
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 170.00 172.00 2 -0.01 -05 58 89
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 172.00 174.00 2 -0.01 -05 36 85
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 174.00 176.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 71 €s
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI 176.00 178.00 2 -0.01 -05 7 9l
Laceys Tank LTRCOOI1 178.00 180.00 2 -0.01 -05 47 77
Laceys Tank LTRC002 0.00 2.00 2 -0.01 =05 30 104
Laceys Tank LTRC002 2.00 4.00 2 -0.01 -05 38 108
Laceys Tank LTRC002 4.00 6.00 2 -0.01 -05 32 103
Laceys Tank LTRC002 6.00 8.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 30 133
Laceys Tank LTRC002 8.00 10.00 2 -0.01 =03 34 107
Laceys Tank LTRC002 10.00 12.00 2 0.01 -05 35 12
Laceys Tank LTRC002 12.00 14.00 2 -0.01 =05 m 79
Laceys Tank LTRC002 14.00 16.00 2 -0.01 -05 36 91
Laceys Tank LTRC002 16.00 18.00 2 -0.01 -05 45 129
Laceys Tank LTRC002 18.00 20.00 2 -0.01 -05 55 132
Laceys Tank LTRC002 20.00 22.00 2 0.01 =03 n9 97
Laceys Tank LTRC002 22.00 24.00 2 -0.01 -05 58 76
Laceys Tank LTRC002 24.00 26.00 2 -0.01 =05 25 104
Laceys Tank LTRC002 26.00 28.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 90
Laceys Tank LTRC002 28.00 30.00 2 -0.01 -05 12 89
Laceys Tank LTRC002 30.00 32.00 2 -0.01 -05 38 126
Laceys Tank LTRC002 32.00 34.00 2 -0.01 =03 39 128
Laceys Tank LTRC002 34.00 36.00 2 0.01 -05 288 101
Laceys Tank LTRC002 36.00 38.00 2 0.12 =05 737 68
Laceys Tank LTRC002 38.00 40.00 2 -0.01 -05 44 107
Laceys Tank LTRC002 40.00 42.00 2 -0.01 -05 59 119
Laceys Tank LTRC002 42.00 44.00 2 -0.01 -05 29 13
Laceys Tank LTRC002 44.00 46.00 2 -0.01 =03 21 100
Laceys Tank LTRC002 46.00 48.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 92
Laceys Tank LTRC002 48.00 50.00 2 -0.01 =05 48 n2
Laceys Tank LTRC002 50.00 52.00 2 -0.01 -05 38 119
Laceys Tank LTRC002 52.00 54.00 2 -0.01 -05 63 131
Laceys Tank LTRC002 54.00 56.00 2 -0.01 -05 34 88
Laceys Tank LTRC002 56.00 58.00 2 0.02 -05 31 74
Laceys Tank LTRC002 58.00 60.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 98
Laceys Tank LTRC002 60.00 62.00 2 -0.01 =05 46 123
Laceys Tank LTRC002 62.00 64.00 2 -0.01 -05 47 95
Laceys Tank LTRC002 64.00 66.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 103
Laceys Tank LTRC002 66.00 68.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 107
Laceys Tank LTRC002 68.00 70.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 134
Laceys Tank LTRC002 70.00 72.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 103
Laceys Tank LTRC002 72.00 74.00 2 -0.01 =05 34 123
Laceys Tank LTRC002 74.00 76.00 2 -0.01 -05 43 200
Laceys Tank LTRC002 76.00 78.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 81
Laceys Tank LTRC002 78.00 80.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 33 87
Laceys Tank LTRC002 80.00 82.00 2 -0.01 =03 15 63
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Laceys Tank LTRC002 82.00 84.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 78
Laceys Tank LTRC002 84.00 86.00 2 -0.01 -05 9 75
Laceys Tank LTRC002 86.00 88.00 2 -0.01 =03 50 79
Laceys Tank LTRC002 88.00 90.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 75
Laceys Tank LTRC002 90.00 92.00 2 -0.01 =03 14 85
Laceys Tank LTRC002 92.00 94.00 2 -0.01 -05 35 94
Laceys Tank LTRC002 94.00 96.00 2 -0.01 -05 23 72
Laceys Tank LTRC002 96.00 98.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 21 81
Laceys Tank LTRC002 98.00 100.00 2 -0.01 =03 27 72
Laceys Tank LTRC002 100.00 102.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 89
Laceys Tank LTRC002 102.00 104.00 2 -0.01 =03 17 78
Laceys Tank LTRC002 104.00 106.00 2 -0.01 -05 23 84
Laceys Tank LTRC002 106.00 108.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 83
Laceys Tank LTRC002 108.00 110.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 30 99
Laceys Tank LTRC002 110.00 12.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 82
Laceys Tank LTRC002 112.00 114.00 2 -0.01 -05 5 75
Laceys Tank LTRC002 114.00 116.00 2 -0.01 =03 21 88
Laceys Tank LTRC002 116.00 118.00 2 0.01 -05 17 87
Laceys Tank LTRC002 118.00 120.00 2 -0.01 -05 10 S8
Laceys Tank LTRC002 120.00 122.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 26 121
Laceys Tank LTRC002 122.00 124.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 87
Laceys Tank LTRC002 124.00 126.00 2 0.01 -05 26 86
Laceys Tank LTRC002 126.00 128.00 2 -0.01 =03 34 90
Laceys Tank LTRC002 128.00 130.00 2 -0.01 -05 24 81
Laceys Tank LTRC002 130.00 132.00 2 0.01 -05 26 7
Laceys Tank LTRC002 132.00 134.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 43 83
Laceys Tank LTRC002 134.00 136.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 53 77
Laceys Tank LTRC002 136.00 138.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 74
Laceys Tank LTRC002 138.00 140.00 2 -0.01 =03 123 76
Laceys Tank LTRC002 140.00 142.00 2 -0.01 -05 775 48
Laceys Tank LTRC002 142.00 144.00 2 -0.01 -05 1390 73
Laceys Tank LTRC002 144.00 146.00 2 0.01 -05 1o 8l
Laceys Tank LTRC002 146.00 148.00 2 -0.01 -05 79 76
Laceys Tank LTRC002 148.00 150.00 2 -0.01 -05 73 79
Laceys Tank LTRC002 150.00 152.00 2 -0.01 =03 79 g
Laceys Tank LTRC002 152.00 154.00 2 0.02 -05 78 89
Laceys Tank LTRC002 154.00 156.00 2 -0.01 -05 67 122
Laceys Tank LTRC002 156.00 158.00 2 -0.01 -05 73 86
Laceys Tank LTRC002 158.00 160.00 2 -0.01 =0 88 78
Laceys Tank LTRC002 160.00 162.00 2 -0.01 -05 79 81
Laceys Tank LTRC002 162.00 164.00 2 0.01 =03 8l 106
Laceys Tank LTRC002 164.00 166.00 2 -0.01 -05 89 90
Laceys Tank LTRC002 166.00 168.00 2 -0.01 -05 84 S8
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Laceys Tank LTRC002 168.00 170.00 2 0.01 -05 76 78
Laceys Tank LTRC002 170.00 172.00 2 -0.01 -05 81 97
Laceys Tank LTRC002 172.00 174.00 2 0.01 -0.5 90 109
Laceys Tank LTRC002 174.00 176.00 2 -0.01 -05 77 91
Laceys Tank LTRC002 176.00 178.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 79 90
Laceys Tank LTRC002 178.00 180.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 78 82
Laceys Tank LTRC002 180.00 182.00 2 0.01 -05 82 107
Laceys Tank LTRC002 182.00 184.00 2 0.03 -0.5 56 94
Laceys Tank LTRC002 184.00 186.00 2 -0.01 -05 75 93
Laceys Tank LTRC002 186.00 188.00 2 -0.01 -05 79 84
Laceys Tank LTRC002 188.00 190.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 85 80
Laceys Tank LTRC002 190.00 192.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 72 84
Laceys Tank LTRC002 192.00 194.00 2 0.01 -05 58 89
Laceys Tank LTRC002 194.00 196.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 62 88
Laceys Tank LTRC002 196.00 198.00 2 -0.01 =05 88 92
Laceys Tank LTRC002 34.00 35.00 1 0.006 -05 73 263
Laceys Tank LTRC002 35.00 36.00 1 0.018 -0.5 19 133
Laceys Tank LTRC002 36.00 37.00 1 0.217 -05 98 95
Laceys Tank LTRC002 37.00 38.00 1 0.013 -05 58 94
Laceys Tank LTRC002 140.00 141.00 1 0.008 -0.5 54 103
Laceys Tank LTRC002 141.00 142.00 1 0.005 -05 13 143
Laceys Tank LTRC002 142.00 143.00 1 0.006 -05 25 96
Laceys Tank LTRC002 143.00 144.00 1 -0.005 -0.5 13 101
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 0.00 2.00 2 0.01 -05 28 95
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 2.00 4.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 91
Laceys Tank LTRC003 4.00 6.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 27 83
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 6.00 8.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 73 87
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 8.00 10.00 2 0.01 -05 20 43
Laceys Tank LTRC003 10.00 12.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 12 68
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 12.00 14.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 107
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 14.00 16.00 2 -0.01 -05 14 €rg)
Laceys Tank LTRC003 16.00 18.00 2 0.01 -05 16 67
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 18.00 20.00 2 0.01 -0.5 5 27
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 20.00 22.00 2 -0.01 -05 2 69
Laceys Tank LTRC003 22.00 24.00 2 0.01 -0.5 m 85
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 24.00 26.00 2 0.01 -05 15 9l
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 26.00 28.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 74
Laceys Tank LTRC003 28.00 30.00 2 0.01 -05 23 72
Laceys Tank LTRC003 30.00 32.00 2 -0.01 =05 17 63
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 32.00 34.00 2 -0.01 -05 26 62
Laceys Tank LTRC003 34.00 36.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 24 48
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 36.00 38.00 2 -0.01 -05 54 134
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 38.00 40.00 2 -0.01 -05 19 78
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 40.00 42.00 2 -0.01 -05 23 87
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 42.00 44.00 2 -0.01 -05 26 93
Laceys Tank LTRC0O03 44.00 46.00 2 0.01 -0.5 14 73
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 46.00 48.00 2 -0.01 -05 9 50
Laceys Tank LTRC003 48.00 50.00 2 0.01 =03 5 48
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 50.00 52.00 2 -0.01 -05 19 94
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 52.00 54.00 2 0.01 -05 13 80
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 54.00 56.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 73
Laceys Tank LTRC003 56.00 58.00 2 -0.01 =03 32 82
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 58.00 60.00 2 0.01 -05 31 89
Laceys Tank LTRC003 60.00 62.00 2 0.01 =03 15 84
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 62.00 64.00 2 0.01 -05 32 106
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 64.00 66.00 2 0.01 -05 13 307
Laceys Tank LTRC003 66.00 68.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 221 246
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 68.00 70.00 2 0.01 =05 207 203
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 70.00 72.00 2 0.04 -05 45 124
Laceys Tank LTRC003 72.00 74.00 2 -0.01 =03 69 166
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 74.00 76.00 2 -0.01 -05 85 136
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 76.00 78.00 2 -0.01 -05 46 90
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 78.00 80.00 2 -0.01 -05 17 98
Laceys Tank LTRC003 80.00 82.00 2 -0.01 =0 26 96
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 82.00 84.00 2 -0.01 -05 51 14
Laceys Tank LTRC003 84.00 86.00 2 -0.01 =03 46 15
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 86.00 88.00 2 -0.01 -05 28 82
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 88.00 90.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 55
Laceys Tank LTRC003 90.00 92.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 29 104
Laceys Tank LTRC003 92.00 94.00 2 -0.01 =0 26 106
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 94.00 96.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 110
Laceys Tank LTRC003 96.00 98.00 2 0.01 =03 22 100
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 98.00 100.00 2 0.01 -05 21 100
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 100.00 102.00 2 -0.01 -05 10 86
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 102.00 104.00 2 -0.01 -05 27 95
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 104.00 106.00 2 0.01 -05 14 84
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 106.00 108.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 73
Laceys Tank LTRC003 108.00 110.00 2 -0.01 =03 17 82
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 110.00 112.00 2 -0.01 -05 21 46
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 112.00 114.00 2 -0.01 -05 26 67
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 114.00 116.00 2 -0.01 -05 26 53
Laceys Tank LTRC0O03 116.00 118.00 2 -0.01 -05 24 74
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 118.00 120.00 2 0.01 -05 18 83
Laceys Tank LTRC003 120.00 122.00 2 -0.01 =03 26 58
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 122.00 124.00 2 -0.01 -05 21 127
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 124.00 126.00 2 -0.01 -05 38 112
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Laceys Tank LTRCO03 126.00 128.00 2 0.01 -05 22 88
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 128.00 130.00 2 0.01 -05 22 78
Laceys Tank LTRC003 130.00 132.00 2 -0.01 =05 24 92
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 132.00 134.00 2 -0.01 -05 25 91
Laceys Tank LTRC003 134.00 136.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 5 64
Laceys Tank LTRC003 136.00 138.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 21 76
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 138.00 140.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 84
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 140.00 142.00 2 -0.01 -05 38 108
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 142.00 144.00 2 -0.01 -05 13 84
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 144.00 146.00 2 -0.01 -05 8 79
Laceys Tank LTRC003 146.00 148.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 17 84
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 148.00 150.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 93
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 150.00 152.00 2 0.01 -05 24 103
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 152.00 154.00 2 0.01 -05 25 79
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 154.00 156.00 2 -0.01 -05 34 &5
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 156.00 158.00 2 -0.01 -05 9 81
Laceys Tank LTRC003 158.00 160.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 7 62
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 160.00 162.00 2 -0.01 -05 41 154
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 162.00 164.00 2 -0.01 -05 31 1
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 164.00 166.00 2 0.01 -05 168 105
Laceys Tank LTRC003 166.00 168.00 2 0.01 =05 639 70
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 168.00 170.00 2 -0.01 -05 1075 46
Laceys Tank LTRC003 170.00 172.00 2 0.01 -0.5 190 94
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 172.00 174.00 2 -0.01 -05 608 53
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 174.00 176.00 2 -0.01 -05 152 29
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 176.00 178.00 2 0.01 -05 2030 7
Laceys Tank LTRC003 178.00 180.00 2 -0.01 =05 496 82
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 82.00 83.00 1 -0.005 -05 293 247
Laceys Tank LTRC003 83.00 84.00 1 -0.005 -0.5 133 221
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 84.00 85.00 1 -0.005 -05 325 21
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 85.00 86.00 1 -0.005 -05 121 202
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 86.00 87.00 1 -0.005 -05 65 130
Laceys Tank LTRCO03 87.00 88.00 1 -0.005 -0.5 45 122
Mount Royal TORCO029 0.00 2.00 2 -0.01 -05 15 43
Mount Royal TORC029 2.00 4.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 24 57
Mount Royal TORCO029 4.00 6.00 2 -0.01 -05 24 52
Mount Royal TORCO029 6.00 8.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 58
Mount Royal TORCO029 8.00 10.00 2 -0.01 -05 26 84
Mount Royal TORC029 10.00 12.00 2 -0.01 =05 24 92
Mount Royal TORCO029 12.00 14.00 2 -0.01 -05 24 120
Mount Royal TORC029 14.00 16.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 26 136
Mount Royal TORC029 16.00 18.00 2 -0.01 -0.5 38 165
Mount Royal TORCO029 18.00 20.00 2 -0.01 -05 32 218
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Mount Royal TORC029 20.00 22.00 2 0.01 -05 24 10
Mount Royal TORC029 22.00 24.00 2 -0.01 -05 34 185
Mount Royal TORC029 24.00 26.00 2 -0.01 -05 30 171
Mount Royal TORCO029 26.00 28.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 83
Mount Royal TORC029 28.00 30.00 2 -0.01 -05 18 82
Mount Royal TORCO029 30.00 32.00 2 -0.01 -05 21 108
Mount Royal TORC029 32.00 34.00 2 -0.01 -05 35 99
Mount Royal TORC029 34.00 36.00 2 -0.01 -05 32 130
Mount Royal TORCO029 36.00 38.00 2 -0.01 -05 93 134
Mount Royal TORC029 38.00 40.00 2 -0.01 -05 20 72
Mount Royal TORCO029 40.00 4200 2 0.01 -05 38 77
Mount Royal TORCO029 42,00 44.00 2 -0.01 -05 26 64
Mount Royal TORC029 44,00 46.00 2 -0.01 -05 22 82
Mount Royal TORC029 46.00 48.00 2 -0.01 -05 al 78
Mount Royal TORC029 48.00 50.00 2 -0.01 -05 93 74
Mount Royal TORCO029 50.00 52.00 2 -0.01 -05 86 88
Mount Royal TORCO029 52.00 54.00 2 -0.01 -05 89 79
Mount Royal TORCO029 54.00 56.00 2 -0.01 -05 142 125
Mount Royal TORC029 56.00 58.00 2 0.01 -05 158 147
Mount Royal TORC029 58.00 60.00 2 -0.01 -05 175 151
Mount Royal TORC029 60.00 61.00 1 -0.01 -05 25 109
Mount Royal TORCO029 61.00 62.00 1 -0.01 -05 25 156
Mount Royal TORCO029 62.00 63.00 1 -0.01 -05 70 103
Mount Royal TORCO029 63.00 64.00 1 0.01 -05 125 84
Mount Royal TORC029 64.00 65.00 1 -0.01 -05 109 92
Mount Royal TORC029 65.00 66.00 1 -0.01 -05 73 172
Mount Royal TORCO029 66.00 67.00 1 -0.01 -05 89 102
Mount Royal TORCO029 67.00 68.00 1 0.01 -05 80 100
Mount Royal TORCO029 68.00 69.00 1 0.01 -05 100 141
Mount Royal TORCO029 69.00 70.00 1 -0.01 -05 145 m
Mount Royal TORC029 70.00 71.00 1 -0.01 -05 156 95
Mount Royal TORC029 71.00 72.00 1 -0.01 -05 58 102
Mount Royal TORCO029 72.00 73.00 1 -0.01 -05 75 125
Mount Royal TORCO029 73.00 74.00 1 -0.01 -05 56 16
Mount Royal TORC029 74.00 75.00 1 -0.01 -05 84 129
Mount Royal TORCO029 75.00 76.00 1 -0.01 -05 62 143
Mount Royal TORC029 76.00 77.00 1 -0.01 -05 48 141
Mount Royal TORC029 77.00 78.00 1 -0.01 -05 56 76
Mount Royal TORC029 78.00 79.00 1 -0.01 -05 1 127
Mount Royal TORCO029 79.00 80.00 1 -0.01 -05 1 n3
Mount Royal TORC029 80.00 81.00 1 -0.01 -05 14 133
Mount Royal TORCO029 81.00 82.00 1 -0.01 -05 20 104
Mount Royal TORC029 82.00 83.00 1 -0.01 -05 7 97
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Mount Royal TORC029 83.00 84.00 1 -0.01 -05 5 122
Mount Royal TORC029 84.00 85.00 1 -0.01 -05 21 88
Mount Royal TORC029 85.00 86.00 1 -0.01 -05 24 90
Mount Royal TORCO029 86.00 87.00 1 -0.01 -05 61 100
Mount Royal TORCO029 87.00 88.00 1 -0.01 -05 102 86
Mount Royal TORC029 88.00 89.00 1 -0.01 -05 86 70
Mount Royal TORC029 89.00 90.00 1 -0.01 -05 101 156
Mount Royal TORC029 90.00 91.00 1 -0.01 -05 69 n8
Mount Royal TORC029 91.00 92.00 1 -0.01 -05 46 98
Mount Royal TORCO029 92.00 93.00 1 0.02 -05 60 102
Mount Royal TORC029 93.00 94.00 1 -0.01 -05 24 86
Mount Royal TORC029 94.00 95.00 1 -0.01 -05 15 90
Mount Royal TORC029 95.00 96.00 1 -0.01 -05 13 85
Mount Royal TORC029 96.00 97.00 1 -0.01 -05 22 88
Mount Royal TORC029 97.00 98.00 1 -0.01 -05 12 71
Mount Royal TORCO029 98.00 99.00 1 -0.01 -05 17 74
Mount Royal TORC029 99.00 100.00 1 0.01 -05 15 68
Mount Royal TORC029 100.00 101.00 1 -0.01 -05 15 69
Mount Royal TORC029 101.00 102.00 1 -0.01 -05 18 81
Mount Royal TORC029 102.00 103.00 1 -0.01 -05 15 88
Mount Royal TORC029 103.00 104.00 1 -0.01 -05 16 78
Mount Royal TORCO029 104.00 105.00 1 -0.01 -05 13 67
Mount Royal TORCO029 105.00 106.00 1 -0.01 -05 18 79
Mount Royal TORC029 106.00 107.00 1 -0.01 -05 20 76
Mount Royal TORC029 107.00 108.00 1 -0.01 -05 14 68
Mount Royal TORC029 108.00 109.00 1 -0.01 -05 13 76
Mount Royal TORC029 109.00 110.00 1 -0.01 -05 7 9l
Mount Royal TORCO029 110.00 111.00 1 -0.01 -05 58 109
Mount Royal TORC029 111.00 112.00 1 -0.01 -05 75 106
Mount Royal TORC029 112.00 113.00 1 -0.01 -05 59 85
Mount Royal TORC029 113.00 114.00 1 -0.01 -05 46 95
Mount Royal TORC029 114.00 115.00 1 -0.01 -05 n 79
Mount Royal TORC029 115.00 116.00 1 -0.01 -05 14 89
Mount Royal TORC029 116.00 117.00 1 -0.01 -05 52 8l
Mount Royal TORC029 117.00 118.00 1 -0.01 -05 57 65
Mount Royal TORC029 118.00 119.00 1 -0.01 -05 43 77
Mount Royal TORC029 119.00 120.00 1 -0.01 -05 89 93
Mount Royal TORC029 120.00 121.00 1 -0.01 -05 38 147
Mount Royal TORC029 121.00 122.00 1 -0.01 -05 44 103
Mount Royal TORC029 122.00 123.00 1 -0.01 -05 26 82
Mount Royal TORCO029 123.00 124.00 1 -0.01 -05 49 17
Mount Royal TORC029 124.00 125.00 1 -0.01 -05 92 89
Mount Royal TORC029 125.00 126.00 1 -0.01 -05 18 87
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PROSPECT HOLE_ID FROM_(m) TO_(m) INTERVAL_(m) Au_ppm Ag_ppm Cu_ppm Zn_ppm
Mount Royal TORCO029 126.00 127.00 1 -0.01 -05 31 77
Mount Royal TORCO029 127.00 128.00 1 -0.01 -05 128 75
Mount Royal TORCO029 128.00 129.00 1 -0.01 -0.5 84 72
Mount Royal TORCO029 129.00 130.00 1 -0.01 -05 33 75
Mount Royal TORCO029 130.00 131.00 1 -0.01 -05 25 76
Mount Royal TORCO029 131.00 132.00 1 0.01 -05 27 84
Mount Royal TORCO029 132.00 133.00 1 0.01 -05 52 73
Mount Royal TORCO029 133.00 134.00 1 0.03 -05 27 70
